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Attachment CC 
WDB MEMBERSHIP FORM 

WDA # 9 
 
 
Contact Person Beth Sullivan   Membership # 29  Date February 17, 2104 

Member Name & 
Title 

(number each 
entry) 

 
Business or Organization’s 

Name, Address 
& E-mail Address 

Sector 
(Public 

Or 
Private) 

Organization 
Nominated by 

(where 
required) 

 
Term 

Starts on 
(M/DD/YY) 

 
Term Ends 

On 
(M/DD/YY) 

 
Sex 

(M/F) 

 
Minority 

(Y/N) 

 
NAICS 
Code * 

Firm 
Size 

(Large/ 
Small) 

1. Jodi Roesler 
Employment 
Coordinator 
CHAIR 

Dairyland Power Cooperative 
3200 East Avenue S. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
jrr@dairynet.com 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/18/10 9/30/16 F N 22 Large 

2. Marina Abbott 
Area Manager 

Manpower, Inc. 
601 N. Superior Ave. 
Tomah, WI 54660 
marinaa@mnpwr.co

 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

8/31/00 9/30/14 F N 56 Small 

3. Joel M. Arnold 
 Quality and 
 Contract 
 Manufacturi

 
 

3M 
801 N. Marquette 
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 
Jmarnold3@mmm.com 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

 9/30/15 M N 33 Large 

4. Judy Berg 
 Human 
 Resources 
 Manager 

Courtesy Corporation 
2700 National Dr., Suite 100 
Onalaska, WI 54650 
Judy.berg@courtesycorporation.com 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/1/99 9/30/16 
 

F N 72 Large 

5. Dan Braund 
 District Manager 

CenturyLink 
206 5th Avenue S. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Dan.braund@centurylink.com 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

5/21/01 9/30/14 M N 22 Large 

6. Bob Brague 
 Director of HR 

J.F. Brennan Co., Inc. 
820 Bainbridge St. 
La Crosse, WI 54603 
bbrague@jfbrennan.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

5/16/11 9/30/15 M N 33 Small 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7. Pete Eide 
 Administrator 

Hillview Health Care Center 
3501 Park Lane Dr. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Eide.pete@co.la-crosse.wi.us 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/24/01 9/30/14 M N 62 Small 
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Term Ends 

On 
(M/DD/YY) 

 
Sex 
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NAICS 
Code * 
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(Large/ 
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8. Rebecca Grapes 
 Human Resource 

Manager 

Badger Corrugating Company 
1801 West Avenue South 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
rgrapes@badgerlax.com 

Private LEOs nominated 2/17/2014 9/30/14 F N 32, 42 Large 

9 Sharon Imes 
 Mediator/ 
 Arbitrator 

Mediation/Arbitration Services 
3465 Ebner Coulee Road 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
sharonimes@charter.net 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/18/10 9/30/14 F N 54 Small 

10 Marcia 
 Jagodzinske 
 CEO 

Independent Contractor 
Marcia.jagodzinske@riverfrontinc.org 

Private Was Public 
Sector member  
but is now a 
private 

  

9/30/2106 9/30/16 F N   54  Small 

10. Janine Luz 
 Director, 
 Organizational 
 Development 

Gundersen Lutheran Health System 
1900 South Avenue, GB2-004 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
jrluz@gundluth.org 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

5/16/11 9/30/16 F N 62 Large 

11. Dan Miller 
 Project Manager 
 

Borton Construction 
2 Copeland Avenue 
La Crosse, Wi 54603 
Danmiller@bortonconstruction.com 

Private Building 
Contractor 

2/17/2014 9/30/16 M N 23 Small 

12. Maria Norberg 
 Owner 

Grounded Speciality Coffee 
308 Main Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
groundedlacrosse@gmail.com 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/22/12 9/30/14 F N 7 Small 

13. David Schams 
 Partner 

Schams Financial Group, LLC 
111 N. Main St. 
Alma, WI 54610 
Dave.schams@tds.net 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/18/10 9/30/16 M N 52 Small 

14. Marianne 
 Torkelson 
 Training 
 Coordinator 

Co-op Credit Union 
100 E. Main Street, PO Box 157 
Black River Falls, WI 54615 
mtorkelson@co-opcu.coop 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

10/22/12 9/30/14 M N 52 Small 
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1. Patricia 
Balacek 
Director of 
Business & 

 
 

Western Technical College 
304 N. 6th St. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
balacekp@westerntc.edu 

Public Post- 
Secondary 
Education 

10/1/07 9/30/16 F N   

2. David Connolly 
Executive 
Director 

Crawford Cty Economic Dev. Corp 
225 N. Beaumont Road, Suite 139 
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 
dcnnlly@gmail.com 

Public Economic 
Development 

 9/30/15 M N   

3. Greg Flogstad 
Director 

Mississippi River Regional Planning 
Commission 
1707 Main St., Suite 435 
La Crosse, WI 54601 

 

Public Economic 
Development 

10/1/99 9/30/16 M    

4. Amy Grotzke 
DVR WDA 
Director 

DWD-Division of Vocational Rehab 
124 N. 6th St. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Amy.grotzke@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Public DWD  10/1/01 9/30/16 F N   

5. Dan Hanson 
Labor Liaison 

Franke Foundation 
W7908 Prairie Lane 
Onalaska, WI 54650 
Dphanson0953@charter.net 

Public Labor 
(AFL-CIO 
Delegate) 

5/21/01 9/30/14 M N   

6. Fran 
Hegenbarth 
Delegate 

 

Western Wisconsin AFL-CIO 
236 23rd Street South 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Franhegenbarth@yahoo.com 

 

Public AFL--CIO 6/10/13 9/30/16 F N   

7. James Hill 
Executive 
Director 

La Crosse Area Economic 
Development Corp. 
712 Main St. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 

 

Public Economic 
Development 

10/1/99 9/30/14 M N   

8. Grace Jones 
Executive 
Director 

Couleecap, Inc. 
201 Melby St. 
Westby, WI 54667 
Grace.jones@couleecap.org 

Public HUD and 
Community 
Services Block 
Grant; CBO 
 

10/25/99 9/30/15 F N   

9. John Kriesel 
Director 
(retired) 

Buffalo County Human Services 
18 E. first St. 
Buffalo City, WI 54622 
Kriesel@mwt.net 

Public FSET 10/1/99 9/30/14 M N   
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 10. Guy Leavitt 
Administrator 

CESA #4 
923 E. Garland St. 
West Salem, WI 54669 
gleavitt@cesa4.k12.wi.us 

Public K-12 Education 10/1/07 9/30/16 M N   

11. Gina Merrell Workforce Connections, Inc. 
402 North 8th Street 
PO Box 2980 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
merrellg@workforceconnections.org 

Public WIA, Title V – 
Older Americans 
Act, FSET; CBO 

2/18/13 9/30/14 F N   

12. Kathleen Olson 
WDA Director 

Job Service 
Department of Workforce 
Development 
402 North 8th Street, 2nd floor 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Kathleen.Olson@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Public Job Service 
Trade 
Adjustment 
Assistance 

10/1/12 9/30/15 F N   

13. Vicki Proudlock 
Unemployment 
Supervisor 

Unemployment Insurance 
Department of Workforce 
Development 
715 S. Barstow Street, Suite 2 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 

Public Unemployment 
Insurance 

2/20/12 9/30/16 F N   

14. James Young 
Veterans 
Service 
Officer 

  402 Courthouse Square 
  Banta Building, Suite 100 
  Viroqua, WI 54665 
  jyoung@vernoncounty.org 

Public Veterans 10/1/99 9/30/14 M Y   

 
Public Sector – 1 vacancies; The Ho-Chunk Nation, a required seat, have indicated they do not plan to submit a nomination 

at this time. Dennis Eberhart of Jackson County has contacted the Ho-Chunk.   
 Crystal Young, from the Ho- Chunk Nation does serve as an ad hoc member on the Service 

Coordination Committee.   
        

 Effective 12/13/10, the LEOs have reduced the size of the WDB to 29 members at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm 
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